1. Name of conveying party(ics) Ralph Russo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	10 the Honorable Commissioner of a mean and a mean	49312
Ratph Rasso Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyince: Street Address: 1710 Bonhill Road X_Assignment		attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ist) attached? Internal Address: Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: X_Assignment Merger	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1710 Bonhull Road X_Assignment Change of Name Other Street Address: 1710 Bonhull Road Ziristication Date: Nevember 11, 1998 Additional names/addresses attached? Ves No X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It this document is being field together 1. This document is being field together B. Patent No.(s) 29/092.903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matide! Street Address: do Bereskin & Party Nume: Robin L.A. Coster Total number of applications Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West R. Deposit account number: 02:2095 Ocounty_Caaada ChEARE #231 City: Total be correst and any attached copy is a true copy of origing address: B. Patent Molece 9. Statement and signature. Other State: Other State: City: Total second number: Data City: Total second number: Data 02:2095 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE HEM LL Robin L.A. Coate:	Ralph Russo	Name: Corrugart Industries Inc.
Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X	•	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignmentMerger Scurity AgreementChange of Name OtherScurity AgreementChange of Name OtherScurity AgreementChange of Name OtherScurity AgreementChange of Name OtherScurity AgreementChange of Name A. Application number(i) or pattern number(i): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pattert Application No.(s) 29/992.903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No_X 5. Sume and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin LA_Coster Internal Address:Oto Bereskin & Parr Street Address:Oto Bereskin & Parr City:		
X_Assignment Morger Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other		
X_Assignment Morger Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other	2 Noture of convergences	Street Address: 1710 Berkill Basd
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Succi Address. 1710 Bollinin Road
Other	X Assignment Merger	
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/092.903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robin L.A. Coster</u> Internet Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Par</u> Internet Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Par</u> Enclosed Street Address: <u>Box 401, 40 King Street West</u> City: <u>Toronto State: Ontario</u> ZIP; <u>MSH 3Y2</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 10. L.A. Coster. Regn.# 38.016 20. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. L.A. Coster. Regn.# 38.016 20. Do not detach this portion Mail document: to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments 20. Do not detach this portion Mail document is to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 20. Do not detach this portion Mail document is to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 20. Do not detach this portion Mail document and gubtering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the ampleting the data	Other	Country: <u>Canada</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 1 29/092,903 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X	Execution Date: November 11, 1998	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No <u>X</u>
29/092,903 Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X_ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin L.A. Coster Internal Address: _c/o Bereskin & Parr	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new approximation 	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X_ 5. Name and address of party to whon correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Robin L.A. Coster 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41) Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Robin L.A. Coster 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)	29/092,903	
and patents involved:	Additional number	rs attached? Yes No _X
8. Deposit account number: 02-2095 Country: Canada Country: Canada City: Toronto_State: OntarioZIP: M5H 3Y2 Country: Canada City: Canada Country: Canada City: Canada Country: Canada Country: Canada Country: Canada Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Original document. Bo hot. Accoster. Regn.# 38.016 Name of Person Signing By File # 9770-6 Do not detach this portion </th <th></th> <th><u>X</u> Enclosed</th>		<u>X</u> Enclosed
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2 Country: Canada CHEQUE #81 /20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 09228255 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Robin L.A. Coster. Regn.# 38.016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 Joint Content of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): OMB No.001.0011 (ep.494) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Storms, PK2-1000C. Washington, D. C. 20231	Street Address: <u>Box 401, 40 King Street West</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Country: Canada CHEAGE #81 /20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 09228255 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FE:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. <u>Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38,016</u> Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 January 8, 1999 Date OMB No. 0601 0011 (exp. 490) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Do not use recorded to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reporting for this burden reporting for this sample cover sheet of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C Washington, D.C. 20231		02-2095
C #Eage #31 /20/1999 DHGUYEN 00000128 09228255 FE:581 40.00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Robin L.A. Coster. Regn.# 38.016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 January 8, 1999 Date OMB No. 0001001 (exp 400) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Do not detach this portion Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231		—
FE:581 40.00 0P Left ML 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. January 8, 1999 Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38.016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 January 8, 1999 Date OMB No. 0631.0011 (op. 490) Total number of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): OMB No. 0631.0011 (op. 490) Do not detach this portion	Country: <u>Canada</u>	Citteaue #81
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. <u>Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38,016</u> Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 <u>January 8, 1999</u> Date Total number of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): <u>OMB No 1631 0011 (ep. 490)</u> <u>Do not detach this portion</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments region this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D. C. 20231 	/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 09228255 DO NO	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. <u>Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38,016</u> Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 <u>January 8, 1999</u> Date Date Total number of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document):	FC:581 40.00 OP	fee ok
Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 Signature Total number of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
BP File # 9770-6 Total number of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regitive burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231	original document.	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023	Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38.016	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023	Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38.016 Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 2023	Robin L.A. Coster. Regn.# 38.016Name of Person SigningBP File # 9770-6Total num	ature Date
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 2023	Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38,016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Date Date nber of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): <u>4</u>
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023	Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38.016 Signa Name of Person Signing Signa BP File # 9770-6 Total nun OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not	ature Date nber of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): <u>4</u> detach this portion
	Robin L.A. Coster, Regn.# 38.016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 9770-6 Total num OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor Commissioner of Patents and Trac Box Assignments	ature Date mber of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): <u>4</u> detach this portion rmation to:

REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0995

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, TODD DOUGLAS BAILEY, Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and exact copy of a document entitled "Assignment" dated November 11, 1998 from Ralph Russo to Corrugart Industries Inc..

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 8th day of January, 1999.

TODD DOUGLAS BAILEY Notary Public Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, RALPH RUSSO whose full post office address is 29 Havenbrook Blvd., North York, Ontario, M2J 1A3, Canada, am the inventor of an invention entitled MODULAR PANEL STRUCTURE and design entitled MODULAR PANEL for which patent and design patent applications were filed under the above titles in the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office on August 28, 1998,

AND WHEREAS CORRUGART INDUSTRIES INC. (hereinafter "Corrugart Industries"), of 1710 Bonhill Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5T 1C8, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and design and in and to any Letters Patent or design patent or registration that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **RALPH RUSSO**, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said **CORRUGART INDUSTRIES**, my full and exclusive right to the said invention and design in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent and design patent or registration which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain

> PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0997

patents or design patents or registrations for said invention and design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or design or other form of protection for said invention or design or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and design patent or registration to said **CORRUGART INDUSTRIES**, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent or design patent or registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this // day of NOV., 1998, at TOROHTO, Canada.

a and

B & P File No. 9770-1,5,6,7

RECORDED: 01/11/1999